

City of Kingman

310 NORTH FOURTH STREET • KINGMAN • ARIZONA • 86401 • 928.753.5561 WWW.CITYOFKINGMAN.GOV

CITY OF KINGMAN REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS ARMED SECURITY GUARD SERVICES CRT22-001

ISSUED BY: THE CITY OF KINGMAN, 310 N. FOURTH ST., KINGMAN, ARIZONA

ISSUE DATE: January 4, 2022

PUBLISH DATE: January 9, 2022

2ND PUBLISH DATE: January 16, 2022

TO: POTENTIAL BIDDERS

Competitive sealed proposals for Armed Security Guard Services for the Kingman Municipal Court must be received by the Kingman City Clerk, 310 North 4th Street, Kingman, Arizona 86401, until the time and date cited. Proposals received by the correct time and date will be publicly recorded. Proposals must be in the actual possession of the City Clerk at the location indicated, on or prior to the exact time and date indicated herein. Late proposals will not be considered. The prevailing clock will be the clock at the Kingman City Clerk's Office.

Proposals must be submitted in a sealed envelope. The Request for Proposals <u>number</u>, <u>offeror's</u> <u>name and address</u> must be clearly indicated <u>on the outside</u> of the envelope. All proposals must be completed in ink or typewritten. Any questions must be addressed to the individual listed below.

The City of Kingman will accept sealed Bids from qualified firms at the office of the City Clerk at 310 North Fourth Street, Kingman, AZ 86401, until 5:00 P.M. Local Time on February 24, 2022. Bids will be opened and read aloud. Bids received after the deadline will be returned unopened.

Questions must be directed to Michelle Amaya Issacs, Court Administrator at 928-753-8193 or micamaua@courts.az.gov. Kingman Municipal Court 219 North 4th Street Kingman, AZ 86401.

The right is hereby reserved to accept or reject any or all bids or parts thereto, to waive any informality in any proposal and reject the bids of any persons who have been delinquent or unfaithful to any contract with the City of Kingman.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.